PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EB SrI ENVIRONMENTAL BROCKER	07/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Antonino SCHILLACI	
Street Address:	Via Euripide, 147	
City:	ROMA	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	00125	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12438398

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: jallen@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2596-1007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 124

PATENT REEL: 024834 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

EB SrI ENVIRONMENTAL BROCKER, a small entity company with limited liability, with offices located at Via Consiglio dei Sessanta, 99 – 47891 Republic of San Marino, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, by virtue of an assignment recorded on April 20, 2009, on Reel 022567, Frame 0839, in and to the invention in United States Patent Application No.: 12/438,398, entitled: PROCESS FOR EXOTHERMAL TREATMENT AND RECOVERY OF SOLID, SEMI-SOLID, PASTY AND/OR DAMP WASTE;

AND WHEREAS,

Antonino SCHILLACI, an Italian citizen, residing at Via Euripide, 147 - 00125 ROMA - ITALY, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW THEREFORE,

in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the owner, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent application aforesaid, and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the owner had this assignment and sale not been made.

		By
		Environmental Broker s.r.l.
		Environmental Breker s.r.l. Antonine Schillaci
	2/24/2 12	####
Date	07/07/2010	Title <u>Managining/Director</u>
384		

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/13/2010 REEL: 024834 FRAME: 0987